
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

191 WALTER KELLY RD | ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379
T: 910-997-8338 | F: 910-417-4912 | bryan.leggett@richmondnc.com

2026 RICHMOND COUNTY HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR SOLID WASTE

New Year’s Day – Thursday, January 1

Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday – Monday, January 19

Good Friday – Friday, April 3

Easter – Sunday, April 5 (Box Sites)

Memorial Day – Monday, May 25

Independence Day – Friday, July 3 and Saturday, July 4 (Transfer Station)

**Box-Sites will be open on July 3 and closed on July 4

Labor Day – Monday, September 7

Veteran’s Day – Tuesday, November 11

Thanksgiving – Thursday, November 26

Christmas – Thursday, December 24 & Friday, December 25, and Saturday, December 26

*** Box Sites will be open on the Saturday, December 26 ***




